Phone: 800-867-2717 Fax: 763-531-823512
TA
CT
SW
IT
CH
ES
N

Base: LCP
Terminals: Copper alloy, silver plated
HOW TO ORDER
A = 2.5mmTL
FEATURES & BENEFITS
Dual LED, SMT Design
Ultra miniature design
(only 4.5mm x 6.8mm x 2mm)
Single or dual color option
APPLICATIONS/MARKETS
Telecommunications
Consumer Electronics
Audio/visual
Medical
Testing/instrumentation
Computer/servers/peripherals
LED #2LED #1
R = Red
G = Green
Y = Yellow
B = Blue
W= White
N = None
TL 3200
LED Specifications Units Green Red Yellow Blue White
Forward Current mA 30 15 20 15 30
Forward Voltage V 1.7-2.6 1.7-2.6 1.7-2.6 3.5-3.8 3.5-4.0
Luminous Intensity mcd 6 4 5 45 180@ 20mA
P.C. MOUNTING
SCHEMATIC
R = Red
G = Green
Y = Yellow
B = Blue
W= White
N = None